Edgar Filing: Friendly Auto Dealers, Inc. - Form PRER14C

175

The Company has net operating losses carried forward of $1,104 available to offset taxable income in future years
which expire beginning in fiscal 2020.

The Company is subject to United States federal and state income taxes at an approximate rate of 35%. The
reconciliation of the provision for income taxes at the United States federal statutory rate compared to the Company�s
income tax expense as reported is as follows:

September 30,
2010

Net loss before income taxes per financial statements $ 1,104
Income tax rate 35%
Income tax recovery 386
Change in valuation allowance (386)
Provision for income taxes $ -

The significant components of deferred income tax assets and liabilities at September 30, 2010 are as follows:

September 30,
2010

Net operating loss carry-forward $ 386
Valuation allowance (386)
Net deferred income tax asset $ -

C-9

Edgar Filing: Friendly Auto Dealers, Inc. - Form PRER14C

176

APPENDIX D

Friendly Auto Dealers, Inc
Pro-Forma Consolidated Balance Sheets

September 30, 2010

Adjustments

Friendly
Auto

Dealers, Inc.

Splint

Decisions
Inc. Dr) Cr) Consolidated

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash $ 1 $ 102 $ 103

Total Current Assets 1 102 103

Investment 1,102 - $ 1,102 -

Net Fixed Assets - - -

Other Assets - - -

   TOTAL ASSETS $ 1,103 $ 102 $ 103

LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable and Accrued
Expense $ 6,186 $ 1,104 $ 7,290
Related Party Payable 18,716 100 18,816

Total Current Liabilities 24,902 1,204 26,106

Stockholders' (Deficit) Equity
Friendly Auto Dealers, Inc.
Common stock. 279,233 2 $ 2 279,233
Additional paid in capital 1,798,627 1,798,627
Deficit accumulated during the
development stage (2,101,659) (1,104) 1,100 (2,103,863)

Total Stockholders' Equity (23,799) (1,102) $ 1,102 (26,003)

   TOTAL LIABILITIES &
   STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY $ 1,103 $ 102 $ 103

Edgar Filing: Friendly Auto Dealers, Inc. - Form PRER14C

177

D-1

Edgar Filing: Friendly Auto Dealers, Inc. - Form PRER14C

178

Friendly Auto Dealers, Inc.
Pro-Forma Consolidated Statements of Operation
For the Nine Months ended September 30, 2010

Adjustments

Friendly Auto
Dealers, Inc.

Splint

Decisions
Inc.  Dr)  Cr) Consolidated

Revenues

   Revenues $ - $ - $ -

Total Revenues - - -

Cost of Good Sold - - -

Gross Profit - - -

Operating expense
   Travel 2,149 - 2,149
   Professional fees 455,507 - 455,507
   Incorporation fees - 1,104 1,104

Total Operating Costs 457,656 1,104 458,760

Other Income &
(Expenses)
   Gain (loss) on currency
exchange - - -

Total Other Income &
(Expenses) - - -

Income from Operation (457,656) (1,104) (458,760)

Other Income &
(Expenses)
Other income 2,500 - 2,500
Interest expense - - -

Total Other Income &
(Expenses) 2,500 - 2,500

Net (Loss) Income $ (455,156) $ (1,104) $ (456,260)

Basic (loss) earnings per
share $ (0.02) $ (1.10) $ (0.00)

Edgar Filing: Friendly Auto Dealers, Inc. - Form PRER14C

179

Weighted average
number of
  common shares
outstanding 23,570,806 1,000 274,094,139

D-2

Edgar Filing: Friendly Auto Dealers, Inc. - Form PRER14C

180

FRIENDLY AUTO DEALERS, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

1.

Basis of Presentation

Pursuant to a common stock share exchange agreement dated November 16, 2010, between Friendly Auto Dealers,
Inc. (the Company) and Splint Decisions Inc. (Splint Decisions); the Splint Decisions shareholders agree to exchange